PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------------|----------------|
| Eagle Engineering of America, Inc. | 06/06/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | James D. Thackston |
|-------------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 6100 21st St. N. |
| Internal Address: | #5A |
| City: | St. Petersburg |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 33714 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6928396 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415-576-0200 Phone: Email: jlink@townsend.com

Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Correspondent Name:

Two Embarcadero Center Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 027101-001200US |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jonathan D. Link |

Total Attachments: 2

500560796

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021050 FRAME: 0958

Attorney Docket No.: 027101-000110US and 027101-000120US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of June 9th, 2008, and is made by and between EAGLE ENGINEERING OF AMERICA, INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of FLORIDA, and having its principal place of business at 6100 21th St N #5A, St. Petersburg, FL 33714 ("ASSIGNOR") and JAMES D. THACKSTON of 6100 21th St N #5A, St. Petersburg, FL 33714 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of record of U.S. Patent Nos. 6,295,513 dated September 25, 2001, entitled "Network-Based System for the Manufacture of Parts with a Virtual Collaborative Environment for Design, Development, and Fabricator Selection" and 6,928,396 dated August 9, 2005, entitled "Network-Based System for the Manufacture of Parts with a Virtual Collaborative Environment for Design, Development and Fabricator Selection," and invented by James D. Thackston (hereinafter "ASSIGNED PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR wish to transfer record title to the ASSIGNED PATENTS, and ASSIGNEE wishes to execute a document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of USD \$10.00 paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, assign, transfer, convey, and deliver to ASSIGNEE all ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in, to and under the ASSIGNED PATENTS and to all foreign counterparts, in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations that may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all other countries throughout the world, and to any divisional, renewal, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date below written.

ASSIGNOR: EAGLE ENGINEERING OF

AMERICA, INC.

Date: 6/6/08

Name: James D. Thackston

Title: President

61388185 vt

REEL: 021050 FRAME: 0959

Wernock Martin

From:

*SBSE CCP Liens Walkin

Sent:

Thursday, June 05, 2008 2:42 PM

To:

Wernock Martin

Subject: RE:

this lien has not been recorded

From: Wernock Martin

Sent: Thursday, June 05, 2008 2:13 PM

To: *SBSE CCP Liens Walkin

Subject:

Importance: Low

TP REQUESTING AN IMMEDIATE LIEN RELEASE.

ENGINEERING OF AMERICA INC

6100 21ST ST N #5A

ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33714

TAX SATISFIED BY CERTIFIED FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF

EIN - 59-3508304

TAX PERIOD 02/200012 CORPORATE RETURN.

DATE SATISFIED - JUNE 5, 2008

EMPLOYEE MARTIN WERNOCK - ID#59-09214

POD - TAMPA, FL

MANAGER - MARILYN WHITE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
W&I-FIELD ASSISTANCE
JUN 0 6 2008
RECEIVED
33305

/5/2008

06/06/2008 FRI 14:28 4 X NO 5542] 2003 REEL: 021050 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 06/09/2008